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DATE: 2/6/2026

ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FOR PROJECT NO. E009339 ENG2615225016

DESCRIPTION: AML SITE NORTH MAINTENANCE UPC

LOCATION: VARIOUS COUNTY, INDIANA

FOR AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the basic plans and
specifications the same as if originally incorporated therein. The original plans and
specifications shall remain in their entirety, except as modified by this addendum. The
items herein shall supersede information in the specifications and on the plans.

ITEM NO. 1:
Please use the attached supplemental until price sheet and base bid quantities to
complete your bid.

ITEM NO. 2:



Item
Number

i

—1 o L kD

w

Schedule of Base Bid Quantities

Site VARIOUS
Project No. EQ09-339

Item

Ditch, Cleaning

Ditch, Type I

Ditch, Type II

Ditch, Type III

Ditch, Type IV

Coarse Aggregate, No. 53
Coarse Aggreate, No. 23
Coarse Aggregate, No. 2

Riprap, Revetment

Partial Load Surcharge
Revegetation, Field Mix

Trash, Remove
Mobilization/Demobilization
Commercial Borrow

Top Soil

Erosion Control Blanket

Clearing and Grubbing

Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales
Unclassified Excavation

Haul and Place Materials, Equipment
Haul and Place Materials, Truck
Light Grading

Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS
Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBE3S
Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 36"

Corr. EDPE Pipe, Round, 24"

Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 15"

Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, &"
Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6
Geotextiles

Rgricultural Lime

Flowable Backfill

Excavation of Vertical Openings, Sha

Excavation of Vertical Openings, Med
24" Metal Bat Gate

Base Bid
Quantity
1,400
200
200
200
200
, 000
000
, 000
,000
14
20
20
30
200
100
500
14
S0
2,000
1,000
500
14
100
100
200
200
200
100
400
400
400
48
6,000
4,000

b e

Unit

LET
LET
LET
LET
LET
TON
TON
TON
TON
EACH
ACRE
TON
EACH
TON
TON
SYS
ACRE
EACH
CYs
CcYs
CYSs
ACRE
EACH
EACH
LET
LET
LET
LFT
LET
5YS
TON
CYs
CYSs
CYs
EACH
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SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES
SITE VARIOUS
PROJECT NO. E009-339

Unknown site conditions or design changes will have an impact on the amount of labor and
materials required to complete this contract according to the plans and specifications.
Therefore, the contractor shall prepare his lump sum bid based on the estimated dimensions or
quantities provided in the plans and specifications. The confractor agrees to accept the
following unit prices to adjust the amount of the contract, if actual site conditions or later
changes in the design require quantities more than or less than those estimated. These unit
prices shall be submitted with the lump sum bid.

1. Ditch, Cleaning. .8 /LFT
2. Ditch, Typel... s /LET
3. Ditch, Type IL... 5 [LET
4. Ditch, Type IL.. S /LFT
5. Ditch, Type IV... . 3 [LET
6. Coarse Aggteg,ate No 53 $ [TON
7. Coarse Aggreate, No. 23.. $ /TON
8. Coarse Aggregate. No. 2.. $ [TON
9. Riprap. Revetment......... .5 /TON
10. Pariial Load Surcharge. .8 /EACH
11. Revegetation Field Mix ... .8 /ACRE
12, Trash. Remove. ............. .3 /TON
13. Mobilization/Demobilization. ... $ /EACH
14, Commercial Bomow. ..o $ /TON
15. Top Soil... ...$ /TON
16. Erosion Control Blanket. .. ) ISYS
17. Clearing and Grubbing. .. . -1 JACRE
18. Temporary Check Dam, Srraw Bales . .3 /EACH
19. Unclassified Excavation............cc...... S /CYS
20. Haul and Place Materials, Equipment. .. -1 /ICYS
21. Haul and Place Materials, Truck .8 /CYS
22, Light Grading. . . s /ACRE
23. Bagof12-12-12, Fernhzet 50 LBS . .5 /EACH
24, Bag of Pelletized Lime S0LBS._...__. $ /EACH
25. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 36" ... .5 /LFT
26. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24" ... -1 /LFT
27. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round. 15" ... .5 /LFT
27. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6" 1 /LFT
28. Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6".... .85 /LFT
20, Geotextiles.. $ /8YS
30 Agnculmraannei! /TON

lef2
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31. Flowable Backfill ... [ [N 3 /CYS
32. Excavation of Vertical Openings. Shallow_ . _______ .- 1 /CYS
33. E=xcavation of Vertical Openings. Medivm. ... .. 5 CYS
34 24" Metal Bat Gate_ IR U [N .- /EACH

COMPANY NAME:

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

DATE

2of2

END OF ADDENDUM
State Form 21208R4 DAPW - 118



