

DATE: 2/6/2026

ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FOR PROJECT NO. E009339 ENG2615225016

DESCRIPTION: **AML SITE NORTH MAINTENANCE UPC**

LOCATION: **VARIOUS COUNTY, INDIANA**

FOR AGENCY: **DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES**

The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the basic plans and specifications the same as if originally incorporated therein. The original plans and specifications shall remain in their entirety, except as modified by this addendum. The items herein shall supersede information in the specifications and on the plans.

ITEM NO. 1:

Please use the attached supplemental until price sheet and base bid quantities to complete your bid.

ITEM NO. 2:

Schedule of Base Bid Quantities
Site VARIOUS
Project No. E009-339

Item Number	Item	Base Bid Quantity	Unit
1.	Ditch, Cleaning	1,400	LFT
2.	Ditch, Type I	200	LFT
3.	Ditch, Type II	200	LFT
4.	Ditch, Type III	200	LFT
5.	Ditch, Type IV	200	LFT
6.	Coarse Aggregate, No. 53	1,000	TON
7.	Coarse Aggregate, No. 23	1,000	TON
8.	Coarse Aggregate, No. 2	1,000	TON
9.	Riprap, Revetment	1,000	TON
10.	Partial Load Surcharge	14	EACH
11.	Revegetation, Field Mix	20	ACRE
12.	Trash, Remove	20	TON
13.	Mobilization/Demobilization	30	EACH
14.	Commercial Borrow	200	TON
15.	Top Soil	100	TON
16.	Erosion Control Blanket	500	SYS
17.	Clearing and Grubbing	14	ACRE
18.	Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales	90	EACH
19.	Unclassified Excavation	2,000	CYS
20.	Haul and Place Materials, Equipment	1,000	CYS
21.	Haul and Place Materials, Truck	500	CYS
22.	Light Grading	14	ACRE
23.	Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS	100	EACH
24.	Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBS	100	EACH
25.	Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 36"	200	LFT
26.	Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24"	200	LFT
27.	Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 15"	200	LFT
27.	Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	100	LFT
28.	Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6"	400	LFT
29.	Geotextiles	400	SYS
30.	Agricultural Lime	400	TON
31.	Flowable Backfill	48	CYS
32.	Excavation of Vertical Openings, Sha.	6,000	CYS
33.	Excavation of Vertical Openings, Med.	4,000	CYS
34.	24" Metal Bat Gate	4	EACH

SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES
SITE VARIOUS
PROJECT NO. E009-339

Unknown site conditions or design changes will have an impact on the amount of labor and materials required to complete this contract according to the plans and specifications. Therefore, the contractor shall prepare his lump sum bid based on the estimated dimensions or quantities provided in the plans and specifications. The contractor agrees to accept the following unit prices to adjust the amount of the contract, if actual site conditions or later changes in the design require quantities more than or less than those estimated. These unit prices shall be submitted with the lump sum bid.

1. Ditch, Cleaning.....	\$ _____	/LFT
2. Ditch, Type I.....	\$ _____	/LFT
3. Ditch, Type II.....	\$ _____	/LFT
4. Ditch, Type III.....	\$ _____	/LFT
5. Ditch, Type IV.....	\$ _____	/LFT
6. Coarse Aggregate, No. 53.....	\$ _____	/TON
7. Coarse Aggregate, No. 23.....	\$ _____	/TON
8. Coarse Aggregate, No. 2.....	\$ _____	/TON
9. Riprap, Revetment.....	\$ _____	/TON
10. Partial Load Surcharge.....	\$ _____	/EACH
11. Revegetation, Field Mix.....	\$ _____	/ACRE
12. Trash, Remove.....	\$ _____	/TON
13. Mobilization/Demobilization.....	\$ _____	/EACH
14. Commercial Borrow.....	\$ _____	/TON
15. Top Soil.....	\$ _____	/TON
16. Erosion Control Blanket.....	\$ _____	/SYS
17. Clearing and Grubbing.....	\$ _____	/ACRE
18. Temporary Check Dam, Straw Bales.....	\$ _____	/EACH
19. Unclassified Excavation.....	\$ _____	/CYS
20. Haul and Place Materials, Equipment.....	\$ _____	/CYS
21. Haul and Place Materials, Truck.....	\$ _____	/CYS
22. Light Grading.....	\$ _____	/ACRE
23. Bag of 12-12-12, Fertilizer, 50 LBS.....	\$ _____	/EACH
24. Bag of Pelletized Lime, 50 LBS.....	\$ _____	/EACH
25. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 36".....	\$ _____	/LFT
26. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 24".....	\$ _____	/LFT
27. Corr. HDPE Pipe, Round, 15".....	\$ _____	/LFT
27. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6".....	\$ _____	/LFT
28. Perf. Corr. Poly. Drainage Tubing, 6".....	\$ _____	/LFT
29. Geotextiles.....	\$ _____	/SYS
30. Agricultural Lime.....	\$ _____	/TON

31. Flowable Backfill.....\$ _____/CYS
32. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Shallow.....\$ _____/CYS
33. Excavation of Vertical Openings, Medium.....\$ _____/CYS
34. 24" Metal Bat Gate.....\$ _____/EACH

COMPANY NAME: _____

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER: _____

DATE _____

2 of 2

END OF ADDENDUM

State Form 21208R4

DAPW - 118